## Policy 100: Authority and Scope

The Cachagua Fire Protection District is organized under the Fire Protection District Law of 1961, Health and Safety Code Section 13801 and the Fire Protection District law of 1987. The district is governed by a board of directors consisting of three persons, who are elected to four-year terms.

These policies are made and issued by the authority of the board of directors of the Cachagua Fire Protection District. The authority to enforce these policies is hereby delegated to the fire chief by the board of directors. These policies may be amended from time to time by a majority vote of the board.

It is the duty of all members of the fire district to become familiar with and comply with these policies. These policies are not expected to provide a solution to every question or problem. It is expected, however, that they will be sufficiently comprehensive to cover the obligations and duties of the Cachagua Fire Protection District.

These policies are not designed, nor are they intended, to limit any member in the exercise of their judgment or initiative in taking any action which a reasonable person would take in an extraordinary situation.